SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk
Email: clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk
Tel: 01332 883333

14 October 2024
To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on
Monday 21 October 2024 at 7.30 pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson
Clerk
PUBLIC QUESTIONS

1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for
members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.

2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the
public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

AGENDA
3. To receive apologies for absence
4. Declaration of Members Interests
5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16" September 2024
6 Matters arising
7 To consider the Planning Applications.
AVA/2024/0696 Domestic garage forward of the principal elevation
11 Woodside

AVA/2024/0674 two storey side extension and single storey rear extension
The Spire, 80 Main Road

AVA/2024/0642 Retrospective permission for the change of land to the rear to form
extended garden along with external works and planting scheme.
Mil Farm 18 Wood Lane.


mailto:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk

Report of the Clerk

i) Lasting legacy for ClIr ] Walker MBE
ii) Playground Inspection

iif)  National Grid — Upgrade

iv)  Quote for mobile phone for Clerk
v) Legionnaires testing in pavilion
vi)  Completion of audit

vii)  Co-option of councillor

viii)  Land Registry

ix)  Parish Council Burial Ground

x) Budget Meeting

xi)  Paper Towels in the Pavilion

Finance
October Payments

Shelter Maintenance
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc

NT Services

NT Services Mowing Parish Council Burial Ground
CPRE subscription

Royal British Legion — Lamp Post Poppies
Reimbursement to K Richardson for

Royal British Legion — Poppy wreath

PKF — Audit

E-on

8 Correspondence

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson

Clerk

£101.24
£1971.86
£404.77
£40.00
£60.00
£216.98

£24.49
£378.00
£28.01



