SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk Email: clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk

Tel: 01332 883333

14th October 2024

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 21st October 2024 at 7.30 pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson Clerk

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

AGENDA

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16th September 2024
- 6 Matters arising
- 7 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2024/0696 Domestic garage forward of the principal elevation 11 Woodside

AVA/2024/0674 two storey side extension and single storey rear extension The Spire, 80 Main Road

AVA/2024/0642 Retrospective permission for the change of land to the rear to form extended garden along with external works and planting scheme. Mil Farm 18 Wood Lane.

Report of the Clerk

ĺ) Lasting legac	v for Cllr	J Walker MBE
-/	Lacting regard	, 101 0111.	, , , will tribe

- Playground Inspection íi)
- National Grid Upgrade iii)
- iv) Quote for mobile phone for Clerk
- v) Legionnaires testing in pavilion
- Completion of audit vi)
- Co-option of councillor Land Registry vii)
- viii)
- Parish Council Burial Ground íx)
- Budget Meeting X)
- Paper Towels in the Pavilion xi)

8 Finance

October Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£101.24		
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc	£1971.86		
NT Services	£404.77		
NT Services Mowing Parish Council Burial Ground	£40.00		
CPRE subscription	£60.00		
Royal British Legion – Lamp Post Poppies	£216.98		
Reimbursement to K Richardson for			
Royal British Legion – Poppy wreath	£24.49		
PKF - Audit	£378.00		
E-on	£28.01		

8 Correspondence

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson Clerk